# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEGIC CORPORATION		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	Room 301/302, No. 47, Park 2nd Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78473408	POST PASSIVATION
Serial Number:	78473419	INTERCHANGE
Serial Number:	78476212	POST-PASSIVATION
Serial Number:	78533653	EMBOSS-CU
Serial Number:	78533649	OVERPASS
Serial Number:	78533651	EMBOSSIC
Serial Number:	78533654	EMBOSS-AU
Serial Number:	78564765	INTELLECTUAL FACTORY
Serial Number:	78564751	INNOVATION FOUNDRY
Serial Number:	78564759	INVENTION FOUNDRY
Serial Number:	78838007	MEGICA
Serial Number:	78838032	MEGICA INNOVATING POST-PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78838027	MEGICA INNOVATOR OF POST-PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78838015	MEGIC INNOVATOR OF POST-PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0126

900059049

Serial Number: | 78838023 | MEGIC INNOVATING POST-PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stevea@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B Ackerman
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15 TM ASSIGNMENTS MEGICA

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stephen B Ackerman Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Signature: /Stephen B Ackerman/

Date: 09/28/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=15 TM Applications \_ assignment#page1.tif source=15 TM Applications \_ assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0127

	For	X U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights
	For	X Application(s) and/or	X Trademark(s)
	Ву	Inventor(s) or	X Present Owner
1	<b>TRADEN</b>	IARK ASSIGNMEN	T
In consideration of the paymer receipt of which is hereby ackr			f the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
MEGIC CORPORATION			
NO. 21, R&D 1st Rd., Science-Ba	sed Industi	rial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan,	R.O.C.
Address			
Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality			
hereby conveys, transfers, ass	ions and t	ransfers to	
,,,,			
ASSIGNEE:			
MEGICA CORPORATION			
Room 301/302, No.47, Park 2nd Address	Rd., Scien	ce-Based Industrial Park F	Isinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Nationality			
and the successors, assigns a	nd legal re	unrecentatives of the AS	SIGNEE
complete one of the following)	-	presentatives of the Ao	OIGINEE
x the entire right, title and int			
an undivided perce		) interest	
or the United States and its te			
(check the follow and in all foreign countries	/ing box/f	foreign rights are also to	be assigned)
n and to any and all of the Tra	demarks f	or which applications for	Registration have been filed, as follows:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0128

Mark	Application No.	File Date
POST PASSIVATION	78/473408	8/25/2004
INTERCHANGE	78/473419	8/25/2004
POST-PASSIVATION	78/476212	8/31/2004
EMBOSS-CU	78/533653	12/16/2004
OVERPASS	78/533649	12/16/2004
EMBOSSIC	78/533651	12/16/2004
EMBOSS-AU	78/533654	12/16/2004
INTELLECTUAL FACTORY	78/564765	2/10/2005
INNOVATION FOUNDRY	78/564751	2/10/2005
INVENTION FOUNDRY	78/564759	2/10/2005
MEGICA	78/838007	3/15/2006
MEGICA INNOVATING POST- PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY	78/838032	3/15/2006
MEGICA INNOVATOR OF POST- PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY	78/838027	3/15/2006
MEGIC INNOVATOR OF POST- PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY	78/838015	3/15/2006
MEGIC INNOVATING POST- PASSIVATION TECHNOLOGY	78/838023	3/15/2006

together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products and/or Services in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are or will be registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing , completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this (Date of	signing)
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follow.	ing information
	Yong-Song Tsai  Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR  Supervisor on the Board of Director of Megic Corporation  Title

RECORDED: 09/28/2006